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exposed, and, as so enclosed, the firearm is contained in the trunk of the car with the
trunk door closed and in the case of a bow, unless the same is completely encased or
unstrung and, as so encased or unstrung, the bow is contained in the trunk of the car with
the trunk door closed; provided, however, that if the vehicle has no trunk, the firearm or
bow must be placed in the rearmost location in the vehicle. When artificial lights are used
to take raccoon when treed wilh the aid of dogs while on foot, the rifles used to take
raccoon shall not be of a larger caliber than .22 rim-fire, and shotguns so used shall only
contain shells with shot no larger than No. 4. Artificial lights to take raccoon when treed
with the aid of dogs while on fool shall be legal.

Sec. 10. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 101.42, Subdivision 18, is amended to
read:

Subd. 18. Except as otherwise specifically permitted, it shall be unlawful to have in
possession in an automobile or any vehicle or on-their person, or at or near any waters, a
spear, trap netj seine, or any other device capable of taking fish, except dip nets and
except when acting under permit or contract to trap or seine from the division of fisheries,
during the period of February 16; to April 36 the opening day for the taking of wall-eyed
pike, inclusive. This subdivision does not apply to nets used in the taking of trout and
smelt in season.

Sec. II. EFFECTIVE DATE. Sections 1 to 7 are effective March 1. 1979. Sections 8
to JO are effective the day following final enactment.

Approved March 23, 1978.

CHAPTER 548-H.F.No.l416

|Coded|

An act relating to the legislature; requiring that bodies wholly or principally composed
of legislators submit budgets and complement requests to the legislative coordinating
commission; amending Minnesota Statutes 1976, Chapter 3, by adding a section.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1976. Chapter 3, is amended by adding a section to
read:

[3305| LEGISLATIVE COORDINATING COMMISSION; BUDGET REVIEW.
The administrative budget request of any statutory commission the majority of whose
members are members of the legislature shall be submitted to the legislative coordinating
commission for review and comment prior to submission to the finance committee of the
senate and the appropriations committee of the house of representatives. No such
commission shall employ additional personnel or increase the compensation of any
ejnployee without first having received the recommendation of the legislative coordinating
commission.
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Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act is effective immediately upon enactment.

Approved March 23, 1978.

CHAPTER 549-H.F.N0.1442

An act relating to professional corporations; including architects, professional engineers
and land surveyors within the definition of professional service for the purposes of formation of
professional corporations; amending Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 319A.02, Subdivision 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section I. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 3I9A.02, Subdivision 2, is amended to
read:

Subd. 2. "Professional service" means personal service rendered by a professional
pursuant to a license or certificate issued to him by the state of Minnesota pursuant to
sections 147.01 to 147.29, 148.01 to 148.101, 148.52 to 148.62, 148.79 to 148.86, 150A.01 to
I50A.12, 153-01 to 153.15, 156.001 to 156.14. 326^ 326.02 to 326.23, or 481.01 to 481.17,
or a license or certificate issued to him by another state pursuant to similar laws.

Approved March 23, 1978.

CHAPTER 550-H-F.No.1447

ICoded]

An act relating to education; teachers; providing due process rights for certain athletic
coaches; amending Minnesota Statutes 1976, Chapter 125, by adding a section.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Chapter 125, is amended by adding a section
to read:

|125.12l| COACHES, TERMINATION OF DUTIES. Subdivision L Before a
district termiriates the coaching duties of an employee who is required to hold a license as
an athletic cgach from the board of teaching, the district sjiaj] notify the employee m
writing and sjate its reason for the proposed termination. Within 14 days of receiving this
notification, the employee may request in writing a hearing on the termination before the
board. If a hgaring is requested, the board shall hold a hearing within 25 days according
to the hearing procedures specified in section J25.I2, subdivision 9^ and the termination
shall not be final except upon the order of the board after the hearing. •
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